SPALDING COUNTY

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

June 29, 2016

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: Terry Colling (770) 467-4245

Spalding County Office Of Elections And Voter Registration Wants To Remind All Registered Voters That Early Voting Will Begin On Tuesday, July 5^{th} , 2016

The Spalding County Office of Elections and Voter Registration would like to remind Spalding County Registered Voters that early voting for the Primary Runoff is:

Tuesday, July 5th, 2016 through Friday, July 22nd, 2016. 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m.

No Saturday voting will be offered for this Primary Runoff.

Spalding County residents can vote early at the:

Office of Elections and Voter Registration 825 Memorial Drive Griffin, GA 30224

Voters eligible to vote in the July 26th REPUBLICAN runoff:

Those that voted a republican ballot in May

Those that voted a non-partisan ballot in May

Those that did not vote in May but were registered on or before the April 26th deadline

Items on the republican runoff ballot:

U.S. Congress District 3 District Attorney – Griffin Circuit Sheriff

State House District 73 (within that district only)

Voters eligible to vote in the July 26th DEMOCRATIC runoff:

Those that voted a democratic ballot in May and live in County Commission District 1 (the only democratic runoff in Spalding County)

Those that voted a non-partisan ballot in May and live in County Commission District 1

Those that did not vote in May but were registered on or before the April 26th deadline and live in County Commission District 1.

Items on the democratic runoff ballot:

County Commissioner District 1

Registered voters are not required to provide a reason to early vote.

Photo ID is required.

If you have any questions, please call:

770/467-4245

###